

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chair of Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

February 10, 2022

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB22-1093 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Finance with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 22.
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 19.
- 3 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 4 Page 3, line 21, strike "(16),".
- 5 Page 4, line 8, strike "BINGO TICKETS," and substitute "PAPER BINGO
- 6 CARDS,".
- 7 Page 4, line 13, strike "BINGO TICKET" and substitute "CARD".
- 8 Page 4, strike lines 18 through 27.
- 9 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 23.
- 10 Renumber succeeding bill sections accordingly.
- 11 Page 6, strike lines 21 through 27 and substitute:  
12 "(7)(c) as follows:  
13 **24-21-618. Conduct of bingo games.** (7) (c) The licensing  
14 authority may establish by rule the maximum".
- 15 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 12.
- 16 Page 7, strike lines 17 through 27.

- 1 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 8, strike line 8 and substitute "(3)(a) as follows:".
- 4 Page 8, line 11, strike "TICKETS," and substitute "STRIP CARDS,".
- 5 Page 8, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 6 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 7 Strike "TICKET" and substitute "STRIP CARD" on **Page 3**, line 25; and **Page**  
8 **4**, line 7.
- 9 Strike "TICKET" and substitute "CARD" on: **Page 4**, lines 9 and 12.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*